

QUESTION NO 3

**By Councillor Lang for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 24 June 2021**

Question (1) How many requests for new or replacement grey household wheelie bins have been requested since 1 January 2021, broken down by ward?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Of these grey household wheelie bin requests, what percentage have had new or replacement bins delivered

a) within 10 working days,

b) within 14 working days?

Answer (2)

Question (3) How many requests for new or replacement grey household wheelie bins are currently outstanding?

Answer (3)

Question (4) How many requests for new or replacement garden waste wheelie bins have been requested since 1 January 2021, broken down by ward?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Of these garden waste wheelie bin requests, what percentage have had new or replacement bins delivered

a) within 10 working days,

b) within 14 working days?

Answer (5)

Question (6) How many requests for new or replacement garden waste household wheelie bins are currently outstanding?

Answer (6)

Question (7) How many requests for new or replacement recycling wheelie bins have been requested since 1 January 2021, broken down by ward?

Answer (7)

Question (8) Of these recycling wheelie bin requests, what percentage have had new or replacement bins delivered

a) within 10 working days,

b) within 14 working days?

Answer (8)

Question (9) How many requests for new or replacement recycling wheelie bins are currently outstanding?

Answer (9)